Date of submission to the Admin Agent:

Form prepared by contact person:

Fund South Sudan
FUND TRANSFER REQUEST

24/11/2015

David Throp, HFU Juba, South Sudan

Total amount to be transferred: UsD 2,575,411.29
MA function performed by: UNDP
Fund: Reserve allocation 4 - 2015 Decision of the Humanitarian Coordinator
2 | Fund | ! Participating | Nameor | APProved { Audit charges | Wrsadd (,‘;:"’;r":';n!rml amount to
s | Allocation | Project Title 1 UN | NGO, if | s i (for NGO E i ) ihetranshrnd
i Number | 1 ! { Amounts | Amoun projects
it OO - ciniistnbls liiminsionis] ] U B s ) O T O 17 L 00 S
SSD- i 7 ; :
EDUCATION  15/HSS10/RA4/ E"m"’ﬁ;:‘;gf”"&‘ for il and hst chilinen PanyRac s ps Mercy Corps 499,966.83 499967  504,966.50 35347.65  540,314.15
E/INGO/668 !
fning 499,966.83  4,999.67 504,966.50  35347.65  540,314.15
Reestablishment of the basic emergency primary health care
SSD- services by scaling up the OPDs activities with much focus on
HEALTH 15/H5S10/RA4/ the maternal &amp; child health components in Kertith, UNDP UNIDO 75,006.25 750.06 75,756.31 5,302.94 81,059.25|
H/NGO/661 Nyadong and Duong PHCUs in Greater Nyal of Panyijiar
county
ssD- Delivery &amp; Strengthening of Frontline Primary
Healthcare PHCC services to conflict affected Internally g
HEALTH ﬁ;:g;ggksz Displaced Persons and Vulnerable Hast Community members, V0P Sign of Hope 200,000.00 2,000.00 202,000.00 14,140.00 216,140.00
_Nya!. Panyijar County, Southern Unity.
SSD-
HEALTH 15/HSS10/RA4/ Emergency Mobile Health Interventions in Southern Unity UNDP World Relief 102,525.47 1,025.25 103,550.72 7,248.55 110,799.28
HfINGO/666
T;':;,z:' 377,53172  3,775.32 381,307.04  26,691.49  407,998.53
SSD- Mine action emergency response support to internally
MINE ACTION 15/HSS10/RA4/ displaced people (IDPs), host communities and humanitarian UNDP DDG 197,884.48 1,978.84 199,863.32 13,990.43 213,853.76
MA/INGO/664 actors in southern Unity State.
T:Ifs't‘:' 197,884.48 1,978.84 199,863.32  13,990.43 213,853.76
ssD- Re equipping of Nutrition service delivery sites in Mayendit
South ,Unity state and support of 3PHCUs ad a Mobile clinic
NUTRITION  15/HSSIO/RA%/ [\ i and Kathieth Payams ) Panyijar  "NPP UNIDO 495,042.30 4,950.42 499,992.72 34,999.49 534,992.21
N/NGOY/663 tion dong
County .
T:I?:.:’ 495,042.30 4,950.42 499,992.72  34,999.49 534,992,21
35D- Emergency Response and Protection for Conflict Affected
PROTECTION  15/HSS10/RA4/ Ponulation in Mayendit UNDP IRC 200,000.09 2,000.00 202,000.09 14,140.01 216,140.10
P/INGO/665 P S
YOOl par 200,000.09 000.00 20 14,140.01 216,140.10
cluster ) 2,000. 2,000.09 ,140, ,140,
WATER e
" 15/HSS10/RA4/ Emergency WASH Support to Internally Displaced People
SANITATION |\ o iNGO/6 (IDPS) and Host Communities in Panyijiar County UNDP OXFAM GB 612,670.06 6,126.70 618,796.76 43,315.77 662,112,53|
AND HYGIENE |
T:I':h’:f‘ 612,670.06 6,126.70  618,796.76 43,315.77 662,112.53
Total Allocations:!  2,575,411.29)

Humanitarian Coordinator’s initials:

Mandatory Enclosures / Supporting Documentation:

[¥] check Box 1

[ Check Box 2

[ Check Bax 3

Unsigned project documents

Confirmation of allocation decision:
In my capacity as the Humanitarian Coordinator, I hereby request the Administrative Agent of South Sudan Fund to make the above transfers to Participating Organizations within

Place/Date:

ba, South Sudan, 20/11/201

Allocation letter with the list of approved projects signed by the Humanitarian Coordinator and the concerned PUNO/MA

List of Heads and focal points of Participating Organization with email addresses for transfer notification purposes



